
8Q									            December 2009

	 Index
	 No.	 Part No.		  Description

	 1.	 N.A.		  Wood Handle Assembly - Complete
		  61-860158-001	 R.O.	 Wood Handle Assembly
	 2.	 31-086087-000	 N.A. 	 Drive Tube Assembly
	 3.	 N.A.		  Spacer Pipe
	 4.	 N.A.		  Drive Plate and Shaft Assembly
	 5.	 31-086077-000	 N.A. 	 Torsion Spring
	 6.	 15-650213-000	 N.A. 	 Ratchet Wrench (7/16)
	 7.	 31-086076-000	 N.A. 	 Locking Screw
	 8.	 15-600863-000	 N.A. 	 Self Tapping Sltd. B. Hd. Screw (#10 x 3/8”)
	 9.	 31-086093-000	 N.A. 	 Hand Knob
	 10.	 11-190014-001		  Flat Washer (3/8)
	 11.	 31-086299-000	 N.A. 	 L.H. End Casting Assembly
	 12.	 N.A.		  Spreader Pipe Assembly
	 13.	 11-191010-001		  Flat Washer (1/4)
	 14.	 31-086068-000	 N.A. 	 R.H. End Casting Assembly
	 15.	 11-195014-001		  Lockwasher (1/4)
	 16.	 11-024288-001		  C.R. T. Hd. Machine Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8”)
	 17.	 N.A.		  Ratchet Wrench w/Spring
	 18.	 52-100198-000	 N.A. 	 Core and Plug Assembly
	 19.	 11-607011-000	 N.A. 	 Sleeve Cap (1” x 1”)
	 20.	 N.A.		  Upper Handle
	 21.	 14-300040-000	 N.A. 	 Quick Release Pin
	 22.	 N.A.		  Lower Handle
	 23.	 14-300055-000	 N.A. 	 Yoke
	 24.	 11-335053-001	 N.A. 	 Cotter Key
	 25.	 N.A.		  Shaft
	 26.	 52-100395-000	 N.A. 	 Spreader Cushion
	 27.	 52-100401-000	 N.A. 	 Polyethelene Cover
	 28.	 N.A.		  Retainer Bar
	 29.	 N.A.		  C.R. Pan Hd. Machine Screw (#8-32 x  1”)
	 30.	 11-125003-001		  Hex Nut (#8-32)

		  N.A. = No Longer Available
		  R.O. = Replacement Option

Lane Duster



December 2009 											         9Q	

Lane Duster


